06-11-2002 FORM PTO-1619A OFFICE Patent and Trademark Office U.S. Department of Editional Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 102118303 — NION FORM COVER SHEET FINANCE SECTION PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type New Assignment **Security Agreement** Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Document ID# **Correction of PTO Error** Merger Other Reel# Frame # U.S. Government Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel# Frame # Departmental File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached ^j Execution Date <u>Month Day Year</u> Name (line 1) Alphameric Broadcast Solutions Limited 11/30/2000 Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded Name (line 1) Alphameric Red Onion Limited is an assignment and the receiving party is not Name (line 2) domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic Address (line 1) Bishopsgate House, Broadland Park representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) | Shalford Assignment.) Surrey/England Address (line 3) Guildford GU4 8 ED State/Country **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 06/10/2002 LMUELLER 00000171 5464971 40.00 0 01 FC:\$61 ublic burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and athering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, value of the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 2053. See OMB varieties of Control Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 012958 FRAME: 0138

FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 303-473-2710		
Name	Scott S. Havlick, Esq.	
Address (line 1)	Holland & Hart, LLP	
Address (line 2)	555 17th Street, Suite 3200	
Address (line 3)	P.O. Box 8749	
Address (line 4)	Denver, CO 80201-8749	
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	#1
Application Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached		
	the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the ent Application Number(s) Patent Nur	
rau	5,464,971 5,464,971	
L		
		s Month Day Year
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was <u>Month Day Year</u> signed by the first named executing inventor.		
Patent Coop	peration Treaty (PCT)	PCT
	er PCT application number	
	rot been assigned.	PCT
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1		
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00		
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account		
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 08-2623		
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes 🗾 No		
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any		
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as		
Scott S. Havlick, Esq. Scott S. Havlick, Esq. 6/4/02		
		6/4/02 Date
Name	e of Person Signing Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 012958 FRAME: 0139



THE COMPANIES ACT 1985

Company No. 2730742

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

Given at Companies House, Cardiff the 20th March 2002

POSE J. DAVISO

or the Registrar of Companie

for the Registrar of Companies



for the record — PA

RECORDED: 06/04/2002

PATENT REEL: 012958 FRAME: 0140